ITEM 9 03-15-11

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR 600 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1003

Office: (563) 326-8702 Fax: (563) 328-3285 www.scottcountyiowa.com



March 2, 2011

- TO: Dee F. Bruemmer, County Administrator
- FROM: Chris Berge, Administrative Assistant
- SUBJECT: Benefited Fire District #6 Joint Appointment

As you are aware, the Muscatine County Board and the Scott County Board jointly appoint trustees to serve on this fire district. There is a vacancy on Benefited Fire District #6, and the Muscatine County Board took action on February 28 to appoint Angie Ehlers to fill the vacancy subject to approval by the Scott County Board of Supervisors. The resolution is attached for your approval.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

March 17, 2011

APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF ANGIE EHLERS TO BENEFITED FIRE DISTRICT #6

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the appointment of Angie Ehlers, Walcott, Iowa to the Benefited Fire District #6 for the remainder of a three (3) year term expiring on June 30, 2012 is hereby approved.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.